COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 01920982

END DESIGN LIMITED
UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR
31 DECEMBER 2011

KA

A40 31/05/2012 #375
COMPANIES HOUSE

*

MENZIES LLP
Chartered Accountants
Midas House
62 Goldsworth Road
Woking
Surrey
GU216LQ




END DESIGN LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEARENDED 3% DECEMBER 2011

CONTENTS
Chartered accountants' report to the directer
Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

PAGES

3to4




END DESIGN LIMITED

ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE DIRECTOR OF END DESIGN LiIMITED
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

In accordance with our terms of engagement, and n order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act
2006, we have compiled the financial statements of the company set out on pages 2 to 4 from the accounting records
and information and explanations you have given to us

This repart 1s made to the Company’s Director, In accordance with the terms of our engagement Qur work has been
undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report ta the
Company's Director that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to bum in this report
and for no other purpose To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone
other than the Company and the Company's Director, for our work or for this report

We have carned out this engagement in accordance with techmical guidance ssued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to
members undertaking the compilation of financial staterments

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 31 Decemnber 2011 your duty to ensure that the company has
kept adequate accounting records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the
Companies Act 2006 You consider that the company 1s exempt from the statutory requirernent for an audit for the
year

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements For this reason, we have not verified the
accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do
not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements

Moy i

MENZIESLLP
Midas House Chartered Accountants
62 Goldsworth Road
Woking
Surrey
GU216LQ

2% Nm-* 2012 ‘




END DESIGN LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 DECEMBER 2011

Note
FIXED ASSETS 2
Tangible assets
CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks
Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS. Amounts falling due within one
year

NET CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up equity share capital 3
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2011

96,757
71,696
35,930

204,383

78,314

340

126,069

126,409

1,000
125,409

126,409

2010

107,061
67,888
52,851

227,800

100,904

658

126,896

127,554

1,000
126,554

127,554

The director 1s satisfied that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 2006 (the
Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 477, and that no member or

members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the Act

The director acknowledges his responsibility for

(1)  ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act, and

() preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end
of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year In accordance with the requirements of section
393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as

applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under

Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

These abbreviated accounts were approved and signed by the director and authorised for 1ssue

[ =] .
on ZQ M'A"‘\ 2012
%ﬁ
’
TS Greenwood

Company Registration Number 01920982

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts,




END DESIGN LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEARENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnil 2008)

Turnover

Turnover 15 the total amount receivable by the company for goods supplied and services provided, excluding
VAT and trade discounts

Fixed assets
All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost
Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated 5o as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful
economic hife of that asset as follows

Office equipment and furniture - 25% straight hine
Computer equipment - 25% straight line
Stocks

Stock 1s stated at the lower of cost and net realisable value  In the case of raw materials and consumable stores,
cost means purchase price calculated on a fust in, first out basts  Net realisable value means the estimated
selling price less all further costs to completion and all costs to be incurred in marketing, selling and distribution

Pension costs
The charge is based upon contributions paid during the year
Deferred taxation

Provision 1s made for deferred taxation on the liability method for all short-term timung differences  Prowision 1s
also made for long-term timing differences, except to the extent that there ts a reasonable probability of the tax
not falling due for payment in the foreseeable future Such tax not prowided for 15 disclosed as a contingent
liability

Foreign currencies

Monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated at the rate of exchange ruling at the balance
sheet date

Transacttons in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of the
transaction  All exchange differences are dealt with through the profit and account

Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual
arrangement, as either financial assets, financial habifities or equity instruments An equity instrument 1s any
contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its habilities




END DESIGN LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEARENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

2.  FIXED ASSETS

COST
At 1 January 2011
Additons

At 31 December 2011

DEPRECIATION
At1 January 2011
Charge for year

At31 December 2011

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2011

At31 December 2010

3. SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share capital:

950 A Ord shares of £1 each
50 B Ord shares of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid:

950 A Ord shares of £1 each
50 B Ord shares of £1 each

2011
No

950
50

1,000

2011

950
50

1,000

2010
No

950
50

1,000

Tangible
Assets
£

31,816
452

32,268

33,158
770

31,928

2010

950
50

1,000

950
50

1,000




