UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR

31 DECEMBER 2011

THURSDAY



A40

31/05/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

#375

MENZIES LLP

Chartered Accountants Midas House 62 Goldsworth Road Woking Surrey GU21 6LQ

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

CONTENTS	PAGES
Chartered accountants' report to the director	1
Abbreviated balance sheet	2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 to 4

ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE DIRECTOR OF END DESIGN LIMITED

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

In accordance with our terms of engagement, and in order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 2006, we have compiled the financial statements of the company set out on pages 2 to 4 from the accounting records and information and explanations you have given to us

This report is made to the Company's Director, in accordance with the terms of our engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company's Director that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to him in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Director, for our work or for this report.

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of financial statements

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2011 your duty to ensure that the company has kept adequate accounting records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 2006. You consider that the company is exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

MENZIES LLP

Chartered Accountants

enzie UP

Midas House 62 Goldsworth Road Woking Surrey GU21 6LQ

28 May 2012

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 DECEMBER 2011

		2011		2010	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS Tangible assets	2		340		658
CURRENT ASSETS Stocks Debtors Cash at bank and in hand		96,757 71,696 35,930 204,383		107,061 67,888 52,851 227,800	
CREDITORS. Amounts falling due with year	hin one	78,314		100,904	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			126,069		126,896
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABIL	TIES.		126,409		127,554
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called-up equity share capital Profit and loss account SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS	3		1,000 125,409 126,409		1,000 126,554 127,554

The director is satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the Act

The director acknowledges his responsibility for

- (i) ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act, and
- (ii) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

These abbreviated accounts were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue

on 20t MAY 2012

TS Greenwood

Company Registration Number 01920982

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover is the total amount receivable by the company for goods supplied and services provided, excluding VAT and trade discounts

Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows

Office equipment and furniture

- 25% straight line

Computer equipment

- 25% straight line

Stocks

Stock is stated at the lower of cost and net realisable value. In the case of raw materials and consumable stores, cost means purchase price calculated on a first in, first out basis. Net realisable value means the estimated selling price less all further costs to completion and all costs to be incurred in marketing, selling and distribution

Pension costs

The charge is based upon contributions paid during the year

Deferred taxation

Provision is made for deferred taxation on the liability method for all short-term timing differences. Provision is also made for long-term timing differences, except to the extent that there is a reasonable probability of the tax not falling due for payment in the foreseeable future. Such tax not provided for is disclosed as a contingent liability.

Foreign currencies

Monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated at the rate of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of the transaction. All exchange differences are dealt with through the profit and account

Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its liabilities.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

2.	FIXED ASSETS				Tangible Assets £
	COST At 1 January 2011 Additions				31,816 452
	At 31 December 2011				32,268 ———
	DEPRECIATION At 1 January 2011 Charge for year				31,158 770
	At 31 December 2011				31,928
	NET BOOK VALUE At 31 December 2011				340
	At 31 December 2010				658
3.	SHARE CAPITAL				
	Authorised share capital:				
			2011 £		2010 £
	950 A Ord shares of £1 each 50 B Ord shares of £1 each		950 50 1,000		950 50 1,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
		2011 No	£	2010 No	£
	950 A Ord shares of £1 each 50 B Ord shares of £1 each	950 50 1,000	950 50 1,000	950 50 1,000	950 50 1,000